

x

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23223/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in WA No.118/2012
of The HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS BENCH AT MADURAI)

STATE OF T.NADU TR.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CORRESPONDENT LITTLE KINGDOM SR.SCL.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, A.A.G.
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramana T.R.,Adv. for
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are directed to file an additional
affidavit indicting therein as to whether the institution by name
'Idayam Rajendran School' to whom permission has been granted to
start classes for XI and XII standards is situated differently from
the respondent.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

|