

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13122-13123/2012(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WA No.181/2012
and WA No.182/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECY.TAMIL NADU DEPTT.OF SCHOOL EDU.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MNG.TRUSTEE,CENTER EDUCARE & R.C.TRUST Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, A.A.G.
Mr. R. Veeramani, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna, Adv.
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this special leave petition come up for consideration
as and when Special Leave Petition (Civil) 23223 of 2012 comes up for
consideration.|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|